LED / 4L-P-DPage 1/6 Rev. 10/10/17
© 2017 Litecontrol, a division of Hubbell Lighting, Inc. Specifications subject to change without notice.
65 Spring Street Plympton, MA 02367 / Tel 781.294.0100 / Website www.litecontrol.com
4L-P-D
MOD™ 4 LED Pendant Direct
 Quick Find litecontrol.com 4L-P-D
Ordering Guide
Fixture Type:
Project Name:
Feature Code Options Description
Series  4L MOD
Mounting  P Pendant
Fixture distribution  D Direct
  AD Asymmetric Direct
Row length (in feet)  ___’ Enter in foot increments.
   Note fixture lengths below.
Max length in row  02 2', 609mm
  03 3’, 914mm
  04 4’, 1219mm
  05 5', 1524mm*
  06 6’, 1829mm
  08 8’, 2438mm
   *Not available for row mounting
Downlight diffuser  SOF Soft Diffuse
  REG Regressed Diffuse Lens*
  BWO Blade Baffle with Overlay*
  ASYM Asymmetric Diffuse Lens*/**
   *Not Available with Patterns
   **Must be ordered with AD
Finish/Color  C1 Matte White (Default)
  C2 Textured Matte White
  C3 Light Silver
  C4 Machined Aluminum
  C5 Carbon Black
  C6 Textured Camera Black
  CC Custom Color
Color temperature  30K 3000K
  35K 3500K
  40K 4000K
  2230TD 2200K-3000K SpectraSync™ Dim-to-Warm*
  2750T 2700K-5000K SpectraSync™ Tunable White*
  2765T 2700K-6500K SpectraSync™ Tunable White*
   *Must be ordered with D05 Driver option;
   excludes 2' and 3' lengths
Direct output/ft  D030 300
(specifiable in  D110 1100
50 lumens/ft increments)
Driver  NDM Non Dimming
  D10 10% Dimming, 0-10V
  D01 1% Dimming, 1-10V*
  D05 5% Dimming, 0-10V
  LEC Lutron Ecosystem Dimming
  LHI Lutron Hi-Lume 3-Wire Dimming
  LTW Lutron Hi-Lume 2-Wire Dimming
  DALI DALI
   *Contact Factory
Circuiting  1C 1 Circuit
Voltage  UNV Universal Voltage
  120 120 Volt
  277 277 Volt
  347 347 Volt*
   *Excludes Emergency Battery Pack 'EF' Option.
     Excludes DALI and Lutron (LTW/LHI/LEC)
     Dimming Drivers
Key Features
• Variable Intensity technology provides specifiable
lumen output/wattage.
• End cap design eliminated visible diffuser seams/gaps
• 2 SDCM color variation
Performance
Nomenclature Lumens/ft W/ft Efficacy
D030 300 2.9 104
D035 350 3.4 104
D040 400 3.8 104
D045 450 4.3 104
D050 500 4.8 104
D055 550 5.3 103

MOD™ 4 LED Pendant Direct
 Quick Find litecontrol.com 4L-P-D
Ordering Guide (continued)Ordering Guide (continued)
Suspension kit  FA1 Suspension Kit, 51”
  FA2 Suspension Kit, 87”
  FA3 Suspension Kit, 219”
  FA4 Suspension Kit, 363”
   * Add suffix /V to replace all 2" non-feed
      canopy covers with 5" canopy covers.
      FA1/V = 51" suspension kit w/ 5" canopies;
     Stems (where applicable), canopies, and feed
     cord are supplied in white regardless of fixture
     color unless otherwise specified
Optional Features Code Options Description
Nightlight  _NL  Nightlight Circuit Required. Enter quantity.
2NL = 2 nightlight circuits/row
Emergency  ICP7  Emergency Battery. Integral-Iota CP-07.
Enter quantity.
Example: 2ICP7 = 2 Emergency batteries/row.
*Not available for 2' or 3'
Thru-wiring  W1 No Thru Wire
  W2 Provide Normal and Emergency Thru Wiring*
  W3 Provide Normal Thru Wiring Only
   *Only applicable when specified with emergency
Patterns  PTRN Contact Factory for pattern configurations.
   Approval drawings required. See page 4.
Sensors  SD1 Daylight Sensor Required. Enter quantity.
   2SD1=2 daylight sensors/row
  SO1 Occupancy Sensor Required. Enter quantity.
   2SO1=2 occupany sensors/row
T-Bar Clips  CB1 T-bar clip - 15/16"
  CB2 T-bar clip - 9/16"
  CB3 T-bar clip - 9/16" SS
   *To be ordered with Luminaire Canopy Box, see
   page 3 for details
Output Exceptions:
Value Direct Output-
Total lm/ft Direct Drivers
D030 300
       2' fixture lengths: Excludes LEC, LHI, LTW, D01, DALI Dimming Drivers, and 347V
       3' fixture lengths: Excludes DALI Dimming Drivers, D01, and 347V
       4' fixture lengths: Excludes D01
D035 350        2' fixture lengths: Excludes LEC, LHI, LTW, D01, DALI Dimming Drivers, and 347V
       3' fixture lengths: Excludes D01, DALI Dimming Drivers, and 347V
D040 400        2' fixture lengths: Excludes LEC, LHI, LTW, D01, DALI Dimming Drivers, and 347V
       3' fixture lengths: Excludes D01
D045 450        2' fixture lengths: Excludes DALI Dimming Drivers, D01, and 347V
       3' fixture lengths: Excludes D01
D050 500        2' fixture lengths: Excludes D01, DALI Dimming Drivers, and 347V
D055 550        2' fixture lengths: Excludes D01, DALI Dimming Drivers, and 347V
D060 600        2' fixture lengths: Excludes D01
D065 650        2' fixture lengths: Excludes D01
LED / 4L-P-DPage 3/6 Rev. 10/10/17
© 2017 Litecontrol, a division of Hubbell Lighting, Inc. Specifications subject to change without notice.
65 Spring Street Plympton, MA 02367 / Tel 781.294.0100 / Website www.litecontrol.com
4L-P-D
MOD™ 4 LED Pendant Direct
 Quick Find litecontrol.com 4L-P-D
Details
Construction:
Housing-extruded aluminum with extruded aluminum end headers.
End caps- Die cast aluminum with magnetic interface. Overlaps diffuser at
each fixture end to eliminate gaps/ LED visibility.
Downlight diffuser:
SOF- Soft diffuse acrylic lens.
REG- Regressed softglo lens with painted steel inserts. Output multiplier (.77")
BWO-White blade baffle with softglo lens overlay. Output multiplier (.70")